n.SF/

3 = - paci -
3 @
b Hill '-‘9 pacific Ate .
3
AltoVino Z
Love Your Face laliark=os :
Weh Hei Yuen
Compact parkwithfanlon-site rec center
Early to Rise - Romulo Melo )
Scralch Made Brunch Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu Jackson *
Temporarily.closed 1
St |
Jackson
W AbaEEl;‘s\th;xQ Chinatown
Jackson St A Branch Library
2
QDusted and Blue
The Coffee Movement
San Francisco 9
Cable Car Museum
Vintage cable cars &.
2]
ington St % g
Washingt 3 % Gord
g o Elementa
i Betty Ann Ong “é |
2 Recreation Center
o
Q
nt
Clay St
Clay st z
)
Nob Hill Cafe El
Italian + $$ )

gwer P

Second Amendment to the Operation and
Management Agreement of Cable Car Museum
1201 Mason Street, San Francisco, CA 94108



The SFMTA operates a cable car maintenance
building including a cable car museum located at
1201 Mason St.

On November 3, 2009, the Board of Supervisors
adopted Resolution No. 432-09 which approved
the Management and Operations Agreement
between the SFMTA and Friends of the Cable Car
Museum (FCCM) for a term of ten years with
two 5-year extension options.

As part of the Agreement, the Cable Car
Museum provides free admissions to the general
public and offers educational museum
experience and guided tours. The Museum
showrooms cable car related artifacts, a gift
shop and observation deck overlooking winding
wheels pulls cable car cables.

On May 10, 2022, the Board of Supervisors
adopted Resolution No. 191-22 to approve First
Amendment to extend 5 years retroactive July 1,
2019 (first of the two 5-year extension options).



* Current First Amendment period term will expire
on June 30, 2024.

* The SFMTA and FCCM wish to continue their
relationship by exercising the second of the two
5-year extension options. This will provide
consistency with respect to museum
management, without schedule interruption,
and continues to offer free visits and tours to city
residents and tourists.

T B - e *  On April 2, 2024, SFMTA Board of Directors
= S . - i adopted Resolution No. 240402-031 authorizing

| L AR 125 D Director of Transportation of SFMTA to execute
Second Amendment with FCCM for 5 additional

years beginning July 1, 2024, thru June 30, 2029.




The Second Amendment will bring in total
Concession Fee of $237,733 revenue for the
SFMTA.

We need your support and approval pursuant to
Admin code: 9.118, which requires BOS approval
for contracts, such as this, that exceeds 10 or more
years term.

With that approval the SFMTA can continue to
provide the Museum and this transit experience to
city residents, students, tourists and other visitors,
free of charge.

Thank you!



	Slide Number 1
	Slide Number 2
	Slide Number 3
	Slide Number 4

